MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PUBLIC NOTICE PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Municipal Council of Bethel Park, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania intends to accept public comment on accept public continent of the following changes and/or amendments to existing Ordinances within the Municipality of Bethel Park. The following Ordinances will be considered for advance of be considered for adoption at the Regular Meeting of the Municipal Council on September 9, 2024 at 7:00 pm in the Council Chambers of In the Council Chambers of the Municipal Building located at 5100 West Library Road, Bethel Park, PA 15102. Any interested parties are welcome to review the proposed Ordinances during regular business hours at the regular business hours at the Municipal Building. The Proposed Ordinances are

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK, ALLEGHENY COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA AMENDING THE BETHEL PARK MUNICIPAL CODE TO AMEND SECTION 65.29 PARKING PROHIBITED CODE TO ARKING PROHIBITED DURING CERTAIN HOURS - AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK, ALLEGHENY COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA AMENDING THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK ARTICLE IX, STOP INTERSECTIONS, SECTION 65.24.1 STOP SIGNS - AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BETHEL PARK, ALLEGHENY COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA AMENDING THE EXISTING MUNICIPAL CODE TO REFLECT CHANGES IN REFUSE REMOVAL ADDRESSED IN CHAPTER 29 GARBAGE AND RUBBISH. GARBAGE AND RUBBISH, ARTICLE I: COLLECTION AND REMOVAL AND ARTICLE II: STORAGE AND REFUSE

Kristen Denne, Manager